TABLE C-8A

C CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “ | Percent Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 141,148 42.3 423 | $ -80,884,177 - - |$ 126,189 15 15
No Income or Loss 31,450 9.4 51.8 0 - - 19,918 0.2 1.8
$ 1 to$ 4,999 53,013 15.9 67.7 104,912 0.1 0.1 41,741 0.5 23
5000 to 9,999 20,664 6.2 73.9 146,913 0.1 0.2 16,528 0.2 25
10,000 to 14,999 11,348 34 77.3 139,724 0.1 0.4 11,241 0.1 2.6
15,000 to 19,999 7,815 2.3 79.6 138,374 0.1 0.5 9,784 0.1 2.8
20,000 to 24,999 5,828 1.7 81.4 128,462 0.1 0.6 8,032 0.1 29
25,000 to 29,999 6,949 2.1 83.5 190,102 0.2 0.8 12,288 0.2 3.0
30,000 to 39,999 7,467 2.2 85.7 262,533 0.2 1.0 16,682 0.2 3.2
40,000 to 49,999 5,326 1.6 87.3 237,463 0.2 1.2 14,742 0.2 3.4
50,000 to 59,999 6,167 18 89.1 333,404 0.3 15 21,948 0.3 3.7
60,000 to 69,999 2,857 0.9 90.0 184,431 0.2 1.7 11,416 0.1 3.8
70,000 to 79,999 2,891 0.9 90.9 218,091 0.2 1.9 16,593 0.2 4.0
80,000 to 89,999 2,384 0.7 91.6 200,576 0.2 21 13,667 0.2 4.2
90,000 to 99,999 1,890 0.6 92.2 178,188 0.2 2.2 11,459 0.1 43
100,000 to 149,999 7,329 2.2 94.4 918,665 0.8 3.0 57,976 0.7 5.0
150,000 to 199,999 3,844 1.2 95.5 670,557 0.6 3.6 39,685 0.5 55
200,000 to 249,999 2,215 0.7 96.2 498,511 0.4 4.1 31,738 0.4 5.9
250,000 to 299,999 1,062 0.3 96.5 285,507 0.3 44 19,378 0.2 6.1
300,000 to 399,999 1,992 0.6 97.1 682,690 0.6 5.0 40,118 0.5 6.6
400,000 to 499,999 1,462 0.4 97.5 661,724 0.6 5.6 33,761 0.4 7.0
500,000 to 749,999 2,017 0.6 98.1 1,252,088 11 6.7 92,540 11 8.2
750,000 to 999,999 1,136 0.3 98.5 976,878 0.9 7.6 75,564 0.9 9.1
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 1,205 0.4 98.8 1,462,778 13 8.9 114,905 14 10.5
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 662 0.2 99.0 1,145,941 1.0 9.9 87,793 11 11.6
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 756 0.2 99.3 1,831,819 1.6 11.6 136,931 17 13.2
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 493 0.1 99.4 1,684,358 15 13.1 132,457 1.6 14.9
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 266 0.1 99.5 1,183,959 11 14.2 85,841 1.0 15.9
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 685 0.2 99.7 4,746,776 4.3 18.4 363,036 44 20.3
10,000,000 and over 1,032 0.3 100.0 90,566,654 81.6 100.0 6,516,057 79.7 100.0
Total with State Net Income 160,757 48.2 - | $ 111,032,076 100.0 100.0 [$ 8,033,902 98.2 -
Total 333,354 100.0 100.0 | $ 30,147,899 - - | $ 8,180,009 100.0 100.0
TABLE C-8B
S CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *
Dollars in Thousands
State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent“| Percent’ Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 139,435 35.8 35.8 | $ -14,059,382 - - |'$ 103,947 11.2 11.2
No Income or Loss 18,433 4.7 40.6 0 - - 10,710 1.2 12.4
$ 1 to$ 4,999 28,629 7.4 47.9 62,130 0.1 0.1 22,593 24 14.8
5,000 to 9,999 21,816 5.6 53.6 164,682 0.3 0.4 15,236 1.6 16.5
10,000 to 14,999 14,101 3.6 57.2 173,306 0.3 0.8 10,753 1.2 17.6
15,000 to 19,999 10,262 2.6 59.8 175,166 0.3 11 7,600 0.8 18.5
20,000 to 24,999 12,378 3.2 63.0 278,499 0.5 1.6 9,481 1.0 19.5
25,000 to 29,999 9,887 25 65.5 271,886 0.5 2.2 7,570 0.8 20.3
30,000 to 39,999 16,789 43 69.9 581,257 11 3.3 13,210 14 21.7
40,000 to 49,999 14,152 3.6 73.5 632,550 12 45 12,265 13 23.0
50,000 to 59,999 11,726 3.0 76.5 643,679 12 5.8 9,689 1.0 24.1
60,000 to 69,999 8,157 2.1 78.6 526,230 1.0 6.8 7,766 0.8 24.9
70,000 to 79,999 9,250 2.4 81.0 689,121 13 8.1 10,100 11 26.0
80,000 to 89,999 6,438 1.7 82.6 545,421 11 9.2 7,773 0.8 26.9
90,000 to 99,999 6,392 1.6 84.3 603,785 1.2 10.3 8,044 0.9 27.7
100,000 to 149,999 17,692 45 88.8 2,173,366 4.2 145 31,308 3.4 311
150,000 to 199,999 9,566 25 91.3 1,672,343 3.2 17.7 22,886 25 33.6
200,000 to 249,999 6,924 1.8 93.1 1,546,756 3.0 20.7 21,666 23 35.9
250,000 to 299,999 4,095 11 94.1 1,113,179 21 229 15,302 17 37.6
300,000 to 399,999 5,368 1.4 95.5 1,855,929 3.6 26.4 25,491 2.8 40.3
400,000 to 499,999 3,650 0.9 96.4 1,627,468 31 29.6 21,478 23 42.6
500,000 to 749,999 4,484 1.2 97.6 2,699,227 5.2 34.8 39,710 4.3 46.9
750,000 to 999,999 2,357 0.6 98.2 2,043,861 3.9 38.7 29,759 3.2 50.1
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 2,403 0.6 98.8 2,933,549 5.7 44.4 42,691 4.6 54.8
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 1,282 0.3 99.1 2,192,131 4.2 48.6 31,671 3.4 58.2
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,176 0.3 99.4 2,863,798 55 54.2 41,066 4.4 62.6
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 539 0.1 99.6 1,860,499 3.6 57.7 27,192 2.9 65.5
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 418 0.1 99.7 1,859,247 3.6 61.3 26,126 2.8 68.4
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 693 0.2 99.9 4,778,198 9.2 70.5 68,531 7.4 75.8
10,000,000 and over 514 0.1 100.0 15,265,236 29.5 100.0 224,339 24.2 100.0
Total with State Net Income 231,136 59.4 - |'$ 51,832,498 100.0 1000 | $ 811,297 87.6 -
Total 389,004 100.0 100.0 | $ 37,773,117 - - | $ 925,955 100.0 100.0




